
 
 

Browning Road, Harpenden, Herts AL5 4TR   Clubhouse: 01582 462529 
Website: www.elliswickltc.co.uk - Email: elliswick.sec@googlemail.com 

 

2026 MEMBERSHIP INFORMATION 
 

GENERAL COMMITTEE 
President JIM MCGOWN 01582 764704 jfmcgown@tiscali.co.uk 
Chairman  ERIC ROVICK 07818 016540 eric.rovick@gmail.com 
Secretary DAVID KENDALL 07720451471 elliswick.sec@gmail.com 
Treasurer JAAP HESSELINK 07950 233445 jaap@voyager-ltd.co.uk 
Men’s Captain JEM COLLIER-GARRITY 07984401337 jemcg69@icloud.com 
Ladies’ Captain KATE CURSON 07880781387 katecurson@icloud.com 
Mixed Team Captain AMY MARTIN 07977430292 amy@snugpr.co.uk  
Club Head Coach BEN WOOD 07817 203230 btb_elliswick@hotmail.com 
Membership Secretary KEN MICHIE 07740105983 ELTCmembers@outlook.com 
Tournament Secretary LOUISE BEHAN 07818 016540 louise@behanltd.co.uk  
Juniors Captain DAN PEARCE 07342338465 dan.tenniscoaching@gmail.com  
Grounds & Clubhouse DAVID COWAN 07909990275 dave.cowan@btinternet.com  
Social JANE BISSEKER 07884421552 jane.bisseker@btinternet.com  
Admin & Welfare Officer ANDREE HAXTON 07900 006526 andreehaxton@hotmail.com  
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ELLISWICK TEAM CAPTAINS 
 

LADIES WINTER VETS DOUBLES 
40A Vicky Jacobs vickygull@gmail.com 
50A Rachel Hoddinott rachel.s.hoddinott@gmail.com 
50B Susie Collins susannacollins@icloud.com  
60A Gaby Thornton gabythornton@hotmail.com  
60B Zoe Brown 01zoebrown@gmail.com  

LADIES SUMMER DOUBLES 
Herts League 1 Kate Curson katecurson@icloud.com 
Herts League 2 Susie Collins susannacollins@icloud.com 
Hot Rackets 1 Laura Adams Ladams977@gmail.com  
Hot Rackets 2 Kim Rennie kimrennie50@hotmail.co.uk 
Hot Rackets 3 Steph Loughrey stephloughrey@yahoo.co.uk  

Hot Rackets 4 Kathryn Coulson kathryncoulson@outlook.com  
MENS WINTER VETS DOUBLES 
45A Mark Behan mark@behanltd.co.uk  
45B Paul Lucas pauljameslucas@hotmail.com 
45C Justin Bisseker Justin.bisseker@btinternet.com 
55A Simon Lowe Simbo7@hotmail.com  

55B Stuart Owen stuartmowen@hotmail.co.uk  
55 C Ken Michie michiekenneth@yahoo.co.uk 
65A David Kendall dkendallharpenden@gmail.com  
65B Steve Segall seagully@btinternet.com  
MENS SUMMER DOUBLES/SINGLES 
Elliswick 1 Rupert Tillbrooke rupert.tillbrooke@live.com 
Elliswick 2 Robert Gardiner rgardiner@armstrongceilings.com 
Elliswick 3 Tony Ward anthonyward66@gmail.com 

Elliswick 4 David Kendall dkendallharpenden@gmail.com 
Elliswick 5 Justin Bisseker Justin.bisseker@btinternet.com 
Hot Rackets 1 Sam Lowe slowey234@gmail.com  
Hot Rackets 2 Michael Timmins amtimmins@yahoo.co.uk  
Herts National League Rupert Tillbrooke rupert.tillbrooke@live.com 
WINTER MIXED DOUBLES  

Elliswick 1 Kate Curson katecurson@icloud.com 
Elliswick 2 Rob Gardiner rgardiner@armstrong.com 
Elliswick 3 Rachel Hoddinot rachel.s.hoddinott@gmail.com 
Elliswick 4 Ainsley Radgman Ainsley.radgman@btinternet.com  
Elliswick 5 Rob Edward rob_edwards99@hotmail.com  
Elliswick 6 Mark Way Markway.mwa@gmail.com  

SUMMER/AUTUMN – DATCHWORTH MIXED 
Elliswick 1 Maki W-Genoud Maki.watanabeg@gmail.com  
Elliswick 2 Neil Craig neilcraig@ymail.com 
Elliswick 3 Stuart Owen stuartmowen@hotmail.co.uk  
Elliswick 4 Collin Young colinbyoung@me.com  
FRIENDLIES 

Summer Friendly Mixed Andree Haxton andreehaxton@hotmail.com 
Summer Friendly Ladies Lynn Frankling lynn@dor-2-dor.com 

 
 
 
 

 
SPRING/SUMMER WEEKLY TENNIS SCHEDULE     

 

 

Note: Juniors have priority on courts from 15:30pm until 18:00pm Monday to Friday, if not used for 
coaching.  Also, juniors have priority on Court 5 except during: 

• adult mix-in sessions 
• between 08:00–12:00 on Saturday 
• 10:00–12:00 Sundays; and  
• when used for coaching or match

Mon 08:45 until 18:00 Free use of courts but only 1-3 after 16:00 
 16:00 onwards Junior coaching – 4 courts 
 18:00 until dark in summer Free use of courts subject to booking 
   
Tues 09:00 until 10:30 Ladies Morning for all members 
 10:30 until 18:00 Free use of courts but only 1-3 after 16:00 

 16:00 until 18:00 Junior coaching on courts 4 to 7 
 18:00 until dark in summer Men’s Night – all men welcome 
   
Wed 08:45 until 18:00 Free use of courts but only 1-3 after 16:00 
 16:00 until 18:00 Junior coaching on courts 4 to 7 
 18:00 until dark in summer Ladies night – all ladies welcome 
   

Thurs 09:00 until 10:30 Mixed morning – all members welcome 
 10:30 until 18:00 Free use of all courts but only 1-3 after 16:00 
 16:00 until 18:00 Junior coaching on courts 4 to 7 
 18:00 until dark in summer Mixed club night – all adult members welcome 
   
Fri 08:45 until 16:30 Free use of all courts 

 16:30 until 18:00 Junior night for primary school age children 
 18:00 until 20:00 Junior night for secondary school age children 
   
Sat 08:00 until 10:00 Fixed fours (pre-arranged) 
 10:00 until 12:00 Open social play (mixed takes precedence) 
 12:00 onwards General play unless courts in use for matches 

Sun 08:00 until dark in summer General play unless courts in use for matches 
 10:00 until 12:00 Open social play  

Daily in Winter  
18:30 until 21:00 (Winter) In WINTER the two floodlit courts are available to 

anyone subject to making a booking in advance on 
the website 
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2026 ELTC SOCIALS AND EVENTS 

 


